

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 227 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DADDU SINGH @ DADDU @ DADIYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the appellant has filed a letter from the Central Jail, Indore disclosing that appellant has been released after completing the sentence after 20 years on 15.8.2010. Registry has to verify such fact both from the Trial Court and from the jail at the earliest.

List again on 20.9.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj